

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).6420/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2010 in AS No.614/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

N.K. SUJAYA THAMPATTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and office report))

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Babita Sant,Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T.George, Adv.
Ms. Kavita K.T., Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the
name of respondent Nos. 10 and 13 are deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A. No. 2 is accordingly disposed of.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|
|