

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21663/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/02/2010 in AS No. 614/1996,03/02/2010 in AS No. 614/1996 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.N.BALAGOPALAN THAMPAN & ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 6420/2011  
(With Office Report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.T.George, Adv.  
(SLP 21663/2010) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Chaturvedi, Adv.

(SLP 6420/2011) Mr. N.K.S.Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.  
MS. Usha Nandini, Adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K.S.Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.  
MS. Usha Nandini, adv.  
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not find any merit in these special leave petitions, which are hereby dismissed.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER